Town of Merton, Waukesha County, Wisconsin Town Board Meeting October 8th, 2018

On Monday, October 8, 2018 the Town Board will meet at 6:30 p.m. for the Town Board Meeting at the Merton Town Hall, W314N7624 Hwy 83, North Lake, WI.

- Call to Order
- Pledge of Allegiance
- Minutes of September 24th, 2018 Town Board Meeting
- Citizen Comments and Concerns:

Old Business:

• Consider/Act on Resolution to Borrow \$575,000 for 2018 Road Projects /Equipment Purchase.

New Business:

- Consider/Act on Contract for Police Patrol Services Between Waukesha County and Town of Merton.
- Consider/Act on the purchase of a Skid Steer Loader.
- Consider/Act on the Certified Survey Map to combine 2 parcels (Outlot 3 Whitetail Hills & MRTT0296-999) and re-divide into 2 (3acre) parcels, as requested by Robert Blue as approved by Plan Commission on July 18, 2018.
- Consider/Act on Special Event for Kuhtz's General Store Christmas Tree Lighting
- Consider/Act on Amendment to Ordinance 14.02 Fences (12) Appeals.

Clerk, Board, Highway and Attorney Reports -

- Operator's Licenses Lind, Kagelmann, & Schlise
- Vouchers as Presented Action
- Adjourn

Donna Hann, Town Clerk

Notice is hereby given that a majority of the Town Board or Plan Commission may be present at the above scheduled meeting(s) to gather information about a subject over which they have decision-making responsibility.